
 
 

 
 

Closing days 2025 - Soest and Huis ter Heide 

Our daycare centers and out-of-school care are open every weekday, with the exception of 
national holidays and one additional closing day. 

Our playgroups are closed on national holidays and during school holidays. 

National holidays 2025  
All locations and the head office will be closed on the following national holidays: 

All locations and the head office will be closed on the following national holidays: 

• Wednesday, January 1, 2025 – New Year's Day 
• Monday, April 21, 2025 – 2nd Easter Day 
• Monday, May 5, 2025 – Liberation Day 
• Thursday, May 29, 2025 – Ascension Day 
• Monday, June 9, 2025 – 2nd Pentecost Day 
• Thursday, December 25, 2025 – Christmas Day 
• Friday, December 26, 2025 – Boxing Day 

Note: 

• King's Day falls on Sunday, April 27, 2025. 
• Liberation Day (May 5) is a public holiday every 5 years. 

Additional closing days 2025 (childcare and out-of-school care)  

• Wednesday, March 12, 2025 – Staff Training Day 
 

Adjusted office hours 2025 – Head Office 

• Friday, May 30, 2025 – Day after Ascension Day – Extra Closing Day 
• Monday, December 29, 2025 until Wednesday, December 31, 2025 Christmas & New 

Year Period – 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM 
• Friday, January 2, 2026* – Christmas & New Year Period – 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM 

Note:  

• The head office will be available for emergencies for locations during normal office 
hours. 
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